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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THS CHECKLIST I3 MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS 10 DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: Apache Coporation OGRID Number: 873
Well Name:; PALMILLO 20 STATE and PALMILLO 2] STATE API: VARIOUS
Pool: Winchester, BONE SPRINGS, WEST Pool Code: 97569

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
CINSL L] NSP erosecs areay CINSPeroranonman  LISD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[ljor[Ill]
[1] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
OpoHc Mmcre [Opec Opc Oos o
[ li } Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increcse — Enhanced Qil Recovery
Owrx [OpMx [OswD [t [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2} NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete
B. W Royalty, oveniding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[J Application requires published notice D Content
D.m Notification and/or concurent approval by SLO Complete
E.[J Nofification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.[] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application unfil the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Stolement must be completed by an individval with managerial and/or supervisory capachly,

1M16/2020
Alicia Fullon Date

Print or Type Name

. 432-818-1088
. ' . Phone Number
U0

alicia.fulton @apachecorp.com
Signature e-mail Address
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District I State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
g’lzs::c::'ﬁ‘h DriveyHobbs, NM BE240 Energy, Mincrals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St.. Artesia, NM 88210
Disirict 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
g?;::;?rcm L e kAl 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
12205 St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy 1o the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATORNAME:  _APACHE CORPORATION

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE MIDLAND ,TX 79705

APPLICATION TYPE:
[ Pool Commingling  EALease Commingling  [JPool and Lease Commingling  [JOI-Lease Sterage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: O Fee State [J Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [JYes [RINo 17=Yes", please include the appropriate Order No,

Have the Burcau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
 Kves [No

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Poo! Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Praduction Production Production

(2)  Arcany wells producing at top allowables? [ [Yes [INo

(3)  Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OvYes [ONo.

(4)  Measurement type:  [JMetering [ Other (Specify)

(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [ONo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

{B) LEASE COMMINGLING

Pleasc attach sheets with the fnllowing infermation

(1) Pool Name and Code Winchester: Bone Spring, West 97580

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? EAYes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? MYes [ONo
(4) Mcasurement type  KAMetering ] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the fnllowing information

(1) s all production from same source of supply? [JYes [No
{2)  Include proof of notice to al} interest owners

(E} ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)

Please attach sheets with the l'ollouinE tnformation

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location

(2} A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations  Include fease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and ARl Numbers

Received by OCD: 1/20/2020 12:23:42 PM

I hereby certify that the I"ormalion aboveds true and complete ta the best of my knowledge and belief
sicnaTiRe_\AXA W& " AW “~— e REG. TECH DATE 1/16/2020
TYPE OR PRINT NAME_ALICIA FULTON TELEPHONE NO 432-818-1088

E-MAIL ADDRESS __ alicia fulton@apachecorp.com
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January 17, 2020

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Frances Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Request for Administrative Approval of
Surface Commingling
Palmillo 21 State COM and Palmillo 20 State COM
Winchester, Bone Springs West Pool Code 97569
Eddy County, New Mexico

Apache respectfully requests administrative approval to surface commingle various wells in the
same pool at Apache’s existing Palmillo 21 State Central Tank Battery, located in Eddy County,
New Mexico.

The requested commingling authority will allow surface commingling as well as allocation of
production to discrete interest owners by frequent and accurate well testing.

Proposal:

Apache currently operates five horizontal wells, the Palmillo 21 State COM wells, which were
drilled and completed in 2019. Apache is planning on drilling and completing four additional
wells, located on the section immediately to the west, in 2020. These wells will be the Palmillo
20 State COM series of wells.

Due to the proximity of the new development to the existing facilities, Apache proposed to
surface commingle the leases and pool as outlined below. Such commingling approval will enable
the most economic and practical use of the State’s surface acreage and the facilities investment
already made. The inability to commingle, as proposed, would adversely impact the project
economics and potentially prevent development of the oil and gas resources in Section 20.

The wells proposed for commingling at the existing Palmillo 21 central tank battery facility,
located in Sec 21, T19S, R28E, include the 2019-drilled wells listed here:

° Palmillo 21 State COM 227H API: 30-015-45279
° Palmillo 21 State COM 228H API: 30-015-45280

APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 1000 / MIDLAND, TX 79705-4361  TEL (432)818-1000
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Request for Administrative Approval of Surface Commingling
Palmillo 21 State COM and Palmillo 20 State COM
Page 2

° Palmillo 21 State COM 324H
° Palmillo 21 State COM 325H
° Palmillo 21 State COM 326H

API: 30-015-45281
API: 30-015-45252
API: 30-015-45283

The proposed wells to be drilled in 2020 include these wells, located in Sec 20, T19S, R28E:

° Palmillo 20 State COM 263H
° Palmillo 20 State COM 264H
° Palmillo 20 State COM 365H
° Palmillo 20 State COM 366H

API: 30-015-46526
API: 30-015-46527
API: 30-015-46528
API: 30-015-46529

The central tank battery facility, if this request is approved, will be equipped with one three-
phase production separator and three, three-phase testers. All wells will be plumbed to a header
enabling each well to be switched to a tester within the tester array on demand. Wells not being
tested will be flowed to the production separator. A facility diagram is incorporated as part of
this application.

Each tester is equipped with a Coriolis meter for measuring oil production, an electromagnetic
flow meter for water production measurement, and an orifice gas totalflow meter for gas
production. At any given time, there will be three wells in test mode. This arrangement should
enable each well to be tested a minimum of four time per month, for 48 to 72 hour periods, thus
ensuring an accurate accounting of oil for allocation to the individual well. Additionally, the
facility is equipped with a vapor recovery unit to minimize emissions, and these gas volumes will
be allocated to each well based on proportionate oil production volumes.

This commingling request is the most effective, economic means of producing the reserves and
will not result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. The proposed
commingling will reduce operating expenses by utilizing existing facilities as well as reduce the
surface facility footprint associated with constructing a new battery.

Notification:

The working interest is 100% Apache and Apache-owned entities, but the royalty rates and
overriding royalty interests differ slightly between the wells. All royalty interest is State, at
slightly varying rates. However with the above metering in place each well will be tested
separately for accurate allocation. Each owner has been notified as required as part of this
application process, and no objections have been received.
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Request for Administrative Approval of Surface Commingling
Palmillo 21 State COM and Palmillo 20 State COM
Page 3

Please advise if this request is acceptable. If additional information is required please contact
Alicia Fulton, Regulatory Analyst, at (432) 818-1088 or alicia.fulton@apachecorp.com or me at
(432) 818-1845 or davidr.cummings@apachecorp.com.

Sincerely,

David Cummings
Production Engineer

Permian Region

Enclosure / Enclosures (1)
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January 20, 2020
Sent via certified mail
Interest Owner Name

RE:  Notice of Intent to Surface Commingle Production from the
Palmillo 20 State Com 263H, 264H, 365H, 366H and the Palmillo 21 State Com 227H, 228H,
324H, 325H, 326H
Sections 20 and 21, Township 19 South, Range 28 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache”) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the
following existing wells:

e Palmillo 20 State Com 263H: API 30-015-46526, a horizontal well located to be located 1945° FNL
and 370> FWL, UL E, Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, to produce from the Winchester Bone Spring
West pool (97569) in Section 20-T-19S-R-28E.

e Palmillo 20 State Com 264H: API 30-015-46527, a horizontal well located to be located 851° FNL
and 435° FWL, UL D, Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, to produce from the Winchester Bone Spring
West pool (97569) in Section 20-T-19S-R-28E.

e Palmillo 20 State Com 365H: API 30-015-46528, a horizontal well located to be located 1905° FNL
and 370’ FWL, UL E, Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, to produce from the Winchester Bone Spring
West pool (97569) in Section 20-T-19S-R-28E.

e Palmillo 20 State Com 366H: API 30-015-46529, a horizontal well located to be located 831’ FNL
and 435 FWL, UL D, Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, to produce from the Winchester Bone Spring
West pool (97569) in Section 20-T-19S-R-28E.E.

e Palmillo 21 State Com 227H: API 30-015-45279, a horizontal well located at 1715° FNL and 370’
FWL, UL E, Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, to produce from the Winchester Bone Spring West pool
(97569) in Section 20-T-19S-R-28E.

e Palmillo 21 State Com 228H: API 30-015-45280, a horizontal well located at 755° FNL and 360’
FWL, UL D, Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, to produce from the Winchester Bone Spring West pool
(97569) in Section 20-T-19S-R-28E.

e Palmillo 21 State Com 324H: API 30-015-45281, a horizontal well located at 1755 FNL and 370’

FWL, UL E, Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, to produce from the Winchester Bone Spring West pool
(97569) in Section 20-T-19S-R-28E.

APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 / MIDLAND. TEXAS 79705-3909  TEL (432) 818-1000
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Letter dated November 21, 2019
Notice of Intent to Surface Commingle
Page 2

e Palmillo 21 State Com 325H: API 30-015-45282, a horizontal well located at 1675 FNL and 370’
FWL, UL E, Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, to produce from the Winchester Bone Spring West pool
(97569) in Section 20-T-19S-R-28E.

e Palmillo 21 State Com 326H: API 30-015-45283, a horizontal well located at 715° FNL and 360’
FWL, UL D, Section 21, T-19-S, R-28-E, to produce from the Winchester Bone Spring West pool
(97569) in Section 20-T-19S-R-28E.

Please be aware that the working interest is owned by Apache 100% for all the wells stated above and the
State of New Mexico’s royalty and the overriding royalty interest differs slightly between the wells.

In order to commingle production at the surface, production from each of the wells will be rotated though
metering testers on a regular basis in order to test each well’s production separately to fairly allocate oil
and gas production on a pro-rata share.

For future additions of wells, leases, and pools to this commingling operation, notice shall only be given
to those interest owners in the wells, leases, or pools to be added, in accordance with Division Rule
19.15.12.10 C (4) (g) NMAC.

To evidence your approval for the surface commingling of production, please execute the signature block
below and return one copy of this letter to my attention by e-mail, fax, or using the prepaid return
envelope enclosed herewith. Should you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

APACHE CORPORATION

Y =2

Blake Johnson

Landman
blake.johnson@apachecorp.com
432-818-1698 (office)
432-818-1197 (fax)

The undersigned hereby approves to surface commingle production, as proposed in this letter, subject to
further approval by the State of New Mexico (State Land Office) and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division.

Signature

Printed Name

Title

APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 / MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705-3909  TEL (432) 818-1000
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Working Interest Owners

Palmillo 20 State Com 263 APl 30-015-46526

Owner wi NRI Type Address
Apache Corporation
Apache Corporation 100.00000000 82,15690100 W1 303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561
{Royalty Interest Owners
State of NM
State of NM 0.00000000 15.62500025 RI PO Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504
Overriding Roalty Interest Owners
Paul Slayton 0.00000000 1.87500000 ORRI 3507 63rd Dr, Lubbock, Texas 79413
Nestegg Energy Corporation
Nestegg Energy Corp 0.00000000 0.34309875 ORRI 2308 Sierra Vista Rd.
Artesia, NM 88210
Totals 1.00000000  100.00000000
Palmillo 20 State Com 365 AP| 30-015-46528
Working Interest Owners
Owner Wi NRI Type Address
Apache Corporation
Apache Corporation 100.00000000 82.15690100 W1 303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561
|Rovyalty interest Owners
State of NM
State of NM 0.00000000 15.62500025 Rl PO Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504
Overriding Roalty Interest Owners
Paul Slayton 0.00000000 1.87500000 ORRI 3507 63rd Dr, Lubbock, Texas 79413
Nestegg Energy Corporation
Nestegg Energy Corp 0.00000000 0.34309875 ORRI 2308 Sierra Vista Rd.
Artesia, NM 88210
Totals 1.00000000  100.00000000
Palmillo 20 State Com 264 API 30-015-46527
[Working Interest Owners
Owner wi NRI Type Address
Apache Corporation
Apache Corporation 100.00000000 81.43793400 WI 303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561
|Royalty Interest Owners
State of NM
State of NM 0.00000000 14.58333350 RI PO Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504
Overriding Roalty Interest Owners
Paul Slayton 0.00000000 3.75000000 ORR! 3507 63rd Dr, Lubbock, Texas 79413
Nestegg Energy Corporation
Nestegg Energy Corp 0.00000000 0.22873250 ORRI 2308 Sierra Vista Rd.
Artesia, NM 88210
Totals 1.00000000  100.00000000
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Patmillo 20 State Com 366 AP} 30-015-46529

Working Interest Owners

Owner wi NRI Type Address
Apache Corporation
Apache Corporation 100.00000000 81.43793400 Wi 303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561
Royalty Interest Owners
State of NM
State of NM 0.00000000 14.58333350 RI PO Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504
Overriding Roalty Interest Owners
Paul Slayton 0.00000000 3.75000000 ORRI 3507 63rd Dr, Lubbock, Texas 79413
Nestegg Energy Corporation
Nestegg Energy Corp 0.00000000 0.22873250 ORRI 2308 Sierra Vista Rd.
Artesia, NM 88210
Totals 1.00000000  100.00000000
Palmillo 21 State Com 227 API 30-015-45279
Working Interest Owners
Owner wi NRI Type Address
Apache Corporation
Apache Corporation 90.10416675 75.39027775 W1 308 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561
Apache Corporation
ZPZ Delaware I, LLC 9.89583325 8.34062500 303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561
Royalty Interest Owners
State of NM
State of NM 0.00000000 12.50000000 RI PO Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504
Overriding Roalty Interest Owners
Yates Brothers Partnership
Yates Brothers £.00000000 0.56423600 ORRI PO Box 1394
Artesia, NM 88211-1394
L \ Dominion OK TX E&P
Ef;;::;g:':f:"ma [[ex2s Exploration and 0.00000000  0.49913200 ORRI 16800 Greensport Park Dr. Ste 300N
Houston, Texas 77060-2309
Marathon Oil Company
Marathon Oil Company 0.29947925 ORRI 5555 San Felipe
Houston, TX 77056
Nestegg Energy Corporation
Nestegg Energy Corporation 0.03125000 ORRI 2308 Sierra Vista Rd.
Artesia, NM 88210
Paul Slayton 1.87500000 ORRI 3507 63rd Dr, Lubbock, Texas 75413
Mark Wilson Family Partnership LP
[Mark wilson Family Partnership, LP 0.25000000 ORRI 4501 Green Tree Blvd
Midland TX 79707-1607
Boling Enterprises LTD
Boling Enterprises, LTD 0.12500000 ORRI PO Box 2563
Roswell, NM 88201-2563
ML Boling Development LLC
ML Boling Developmant LLC 0.12500000 ORRI PO Box 1514
Roswell, NM 88202-1514
Totals 1.00000000  100.00000000

Received by OCD: 1/20/2020 12:23:42 PM
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Palmillo 21 State Com 324 APl 30-015-45281

Working Interest Owners
Owner

Apache Corporation

ZPZ Delaware |, LLC

Royalty Interest Owners

State of NM

{Overriding Roalty Interest Owners

Yates Brothers

Dominion Oklahoma Texas Exploration and
Production, Inc

Marathon Oil Company

Nestegg Energy Corporation
Paul Slayton

Mark Wilson Family Partnership, LP
|Boling Enterprises, LTD

1ML Boling Development LLC

Totals

wi

90.10416675

9.89583325

0.00000000

0.00000000

0.00000000

1.00000000

NRI Type

75.39027775 wit

8.34062500

12.50000000 RI

0.56423600 ORRI

0.49913200 ORRI

0.29947925 ORRI

0.03125000 ORRI
1.87500000 ORRI

0.25000000 ORRI

0.12500000 ORRI

0.12500000 ORR!

100.00000000

Address

Apache Corporation

303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midtand, Texas 79795-4561

Apache Corporation

303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561

State of NM
PO Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM B7504

Yates Brothers Partnership

PO Box 1394

Artesia, NM 88211-1394
Dominion OK TX E&P

16800 Greensport Park Dr. Ste 300N
Houston, Texas 77060-2309
Marathon Oil Company

5555 San Felipe

Houston, TX 77056

Nestegg Energy Corporation

2308 Slerra Vista Rd,

Artesia, NM 88210

3507 63rd Dr, Lubbock, Texas 79413
Mark Wilson Family Partnership LP
4501 Green Tree Blvd

Midland TX 79707-1607

Boling Enterprises LTD

PO Box 2563

Roswell, NM 88201-2563

ML Boling Bevelopment LLC

PO Box 1514

Roswell, NM 88202-1514
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JPalmilio 21 State Com 228 API 30-015-45280

Working Interest Owners
Owner

Apache Corporation

ZPZ Delaware |, LLC

Royalty Interest Owners

State of NM

|Overriding Roalty Interest Owners

Yates Brothers

Dominion Oklahoma Texas Exploration and
Production, Inc

|Marathon Qil Company

INestegg Energy Corporation

Totals

wi

80.20833350

18.79166650

0.00000000

0.00000000

0.00000000

1.00000000

NRI Type Address

68.03055550 wi

16.68125000

12.50000000 Rt

1.12847200 ORRI

0.99826400 ORRI

0.59895850 ORRI

0.06250000 ORRI

100.00000000

Apache Corporation

303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midiand, Texas 79795-4561

Apache Corporation

303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561

State of NM
PO Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504

Yates Brothers Partnership
PO Box 1394

Artesia, NM 88211-1394
Dominion OK TX E&P

16800 Greensport Park Dr. Ste 300N
Houston, Texas 77060-2309
Marathon Oil Company
5555 San Felipe

Houston, TX 77056

Nestegg Energy Corporation
2308 Sierra Vista Rd.
Artesia, NM 88210
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|Palmillo 21 State Com 325 AP) 30-015-45282

Working Interest Owners
Owner

Apache Corporation

ZPZ Delaware |, LLC

jRoyalty Interest Owners

State of NM

Overriding Roalty Interest Owners

Yates Brothers

Dominion Oklahoma Texas Exploration and
Production, Inc

Marathon Qil Company

Nestegg Energy Corporation

Totals

wi

80.20833350

19.79166650

0.00000000

0.00000000

0.00000000

1.00000000

NRI

£8.03055550

16.68125000

12.50000000 RI

Type Address
Apache Corporation

WI 303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561
Apache Corporation
303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561

State of NM
PO Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504

Yates Brothers Partnership

1.12847200 ORR| PO Box 1394

Artesia, NM 88211-1354
Cominion OK TX E&P

0.9826400 ORRI 16800 Greensport Park Dr. Ste 300N

Houston, Texas 77060-2309
Marathon Oil Company

0.59895850 ORRI 5555 %an Felipe

Houston, TX 77056
Nestegg Energy Corporation

0.06250000 ORRI 2308 Sierra Vista Rd.

100.00000000

Artesta, NM 88210
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Palmillo 21 State Com 326 API 30-015-45283

Working Interest Owners
|10Owner wi NRI Type Address
Apache Corporation
Apache Corporation 80.20833350 68.03055550 WI 303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561
Apache Corporation
ZPZ Delaware I, LLC 19.79166650 16.68125000 303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000
Midland, Texas 79795-4561
Royalty Interest Owners
State of NM
State of NM 0.00000000 12.50000000 R) PO Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504
Overriding Roalty Interest Owners
Yates Brothers Partnership
Yates Brothers 0.00000000 1.12847200 ORRI PO Box 1394
Artesia, NM 88211-1394
L Dominion OK TX E&P
':::):L“c't"igno'l‘f’:"ma feas Exploration and 0.00000000  0.99826400 ORRI 16800 Greensport Park Dr. Ste 300N
! Houston, Texas 77060-2309
Marathon Oil Company
Marathon Oil Company 0.59895850 ORRI 5555 San Felipe
Houston, TX 77056
Nestegg Energy Corporation
1Nestegg Energy Corporation 0.06250000 ORRI 2308 Sierra Vista Rd.
Artesia, NM 88210
Totals 1.00000000 100.00000000
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Owner Address

Certified number

date mailed

Apache Corporation

owner

na

ZPZ

owner

na

Paul Slayton, msu
PO Box 2035
Roswell, NM 88201

7018 1830 0000 8642 3579

1/20/2020

Yates Brothers Partnership
PC Box 1394
Artesia, NM 88211-1394

7014 0510 0000 1559 5342

1/20/2020

Dominion OK TX E&P
16800 Greensport Park Dr. Ste 300N
Houston, Texas 77060-2309

7014 0510 0000 1559 5359

1/20/2020

Marathon Oil Company
5555 San Felipe
Houston, TX 77056

7014 0510 0000 1559 5366

1/20/2020

Mark Wilson Family Partnership LP
PO Box 2415
Midland TX 79702-2415

7014 01510 0000 1559 5373

1/20/2020

Boling Enterprises LTD
PO Box 2563
Roswell, NM 88201

7014 0510 0000 1559 5380

1/20/2020

ML Boling Development LLC
PO Box 2563
Roswell, NM 88201

7014 0510 0000 1559 5397

1/20/2020

Nestegg Energy Corporation
2308 Sierra Vista Rd
Artesia, NM 88210

7014 0510 0000 1559 5403

1/20/2020

State of NM
PO Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504

7014 0510 0000 1559 5410

1/20/2020




Apache Corporation

Palmillo 21 Apache Corp.
y 1945 Bluestem Rd.
State CTB/ Comp. Station Artesia, NM 88210
Sac. 21, T19S, R28E 575-677-3642
sl o= o Lnes Lat. 32.652153 , Long. -104,188938 Prod. Foreman
=y nhwsﬂﬂna lavier Berdoza '
=== Broven = Emulsion Unes Updated 9/17/19
Electrical Panel Compressor
Statlon

M@ = Valve

Oil Tank Sealing Regquirements
For Truck Lact

A. Production & Sales Phase (OT/1)
a.valve F-1 open
b. valve 5-1 open To Lact Unit
c valve E-1 open
i d. valve C-1 open
E. valve D-1, D-2, D-3
i. Valves Sealed closed

A. Production & Sales Phase (OT/2)
a. valve F-2 ciosed
b valve 5-2 dosed

| c. valve E-1 open

d. valve C-2 closed

E. valve D-1, D-2, D-3
i. Valves Sealed closed

Load Line valve

Production

Mitr 8633901

BpP
Durango Sales Gas KimRay

Mtr 4531237 Valve 5
A % |
— > $3-—te = m_m |
Durange Buyback Gas 3= “ﬂ m
z 5

[

f
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Apache Corporation
Palmillo 21

State CTB/ Comp. Station
See. 21, T195, R28E

Equipment Inventory: Battery Lat. 32.652153, Long. -104.188938

Oil Tank MFG: Permian Lide, South Tank #1, Serial # F-60965
Oil Tank MFG: J&J Steel, Middle Tank #2, Serial # 15052

Oil Tank MFG: J&J Steel, Middle Tank #3, Serial # 15047

Oil Tank MFG: }&J Steel, North Tank #4, Serial # 15051

Gun Barrel Tank MFG: J&J Steel, Serial # 15053

Water Tank MFG: J&) Steel, South Tank #1, Serial # 15050
Water Tank MFG: J&J Steel, Middle Tank #2, Serial # 15048
Water Tank MFG: J&J Steel, North Tank #3, Serial # 15049

Circ. Pump MFG: Roper, Pump #1, Serial # G-890720
Wtr Pump MFG: Griswold/ Grundfos, Serial#f 10000007/ 1810152078
Wtr Pump MFG: Griswold/ Grundfos, Serial# 10000006/ 1809242066

Electrical Gas Compressor MFG. : Boss 14G 1.43, VRU, Serial § 122879
Lact Unit MFG: Angus MS, North, Skid Serial # 7926

Lact Unit MFG: Smith, South, Skid Serial # 112156-A

Air Compressor: Ingersoll, Serial # CBV511575

Separator MFG: Global Vessel Tank, 96"x20’, 3-Phase, Serial # NI-5182
Separator MFG: Global Vessel Tank, 72"x16’ Tester #1, Serial # NI-5213
Separator MFG: GVL, 72"x16’ Tester #2, Serial # NI-5205

Separator MFG: GVL, 72"x16' Tester #3, Serial # NI-5044

Separator MFG: Hi-Tech, Gas Scrubber 48"x 10, Serial # HTP-2041
Heater Treater MFG: Viking, Serial # 7600, BTU/ hr 1 million

Flare MFG: Vaprox LLC, Serial # APAC-001 , Pilot BTU/Hr 10,000

ST fo 91 23vg

Equipment Inventory: Compressor Station

Gas Compressor MFG: Pegasus, East-3508, Serial # 19-0410
Gas Compressor MFG: Pegasus, West-3508, Serial # 19-0411

Separator MFG: Hi-Tech, Suction G.S, Serial # HTP-2039
Separator MFG: Hi-Tech, Fuel Scrubber, Sertal # HTP-1989

Dehy Manufacturer: Bold, Serial # / D038

300M BTU/HR Glycol Regen w/ 24"x 25’ 5/S BT 14404
Filter Separator: 12-3/4" x 7' 5/S 1440# HZ & Spiral B-Tex

Wd THETTT 020Z/0T/T A0 Aq paa1asay
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District 1

1625 N. French Dt , Hobbs, NM BE240

Phone: (§75) 3916161 Fax: (57%) 391-0720
Distnea II

811 5. Firt St, Antetiz, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 7481283 Fax (873) 745.9720
District 111

1000 Rio Braros Road, Artec, NM 874t

Phone: {505) 334.61 78 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Districi [V
1320 5. 5t Francis Dr., Sacta Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax. ($05) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departme

Nivi ClL CONSERVATION

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

ARTESIA DISTRICT Form C-102

wC1 03 2019  Revised August I, 201)

Submit one copy 1o appropriate

VED District Office
RECE
[¥ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 APl Number 2Pucl Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45279 97569 Winchester Bone Spring West
4Froperty Code $Property Name #Well Number
322494 PALMILLO 21 STATE COM 227H
70GRID NO. tOperator Name 9Elevation
873 APACHE CORPORATION 3458’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot1dn Fect from the North/South fine Feet From the East/West line County
E 21 19S | 28E 1715 NORTH 370 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Norb/South line Frct from the Eagt/West linc County
H 21 195 | 28E 1886 NORTH 82 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Jointor Infill | 1 Consolidation Code 13 Order No,
160

No allowable will be assigned to this cempletion until all intesest have been consolidated or 2 non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

5 §922°710" W 2595.92"

?

5 892205" W 2597.71"

®

Qia

N 00°10'19° £ (D 252057

N OO'1021" £ 261182
I

GEQDETIC DATA
NAD B3 GRID = NM EAST

T,

} |
1 1 I
| 1 ) [
-l ] i 1
Ly | t {
i 1 [ ' T
- 1 I | ai
o ) | b .
| | t B
[} | I o 2
) ) | —
} [ |
40 Ac, t 0 Ae. t 40 Ac. | 40 Ac. 2
' | |
370" S.L. I I ' LT.P. f
PR.F.TP. ! t B.H. 62'
K.0.P. : !
I

SURFACE_LOCATION {5.L.)
N 5987192 - € 585960.3

KICK OFF POINT (K0P

1BB7° PNl & 38" Fwe
N-5995439 - £: 5856280
LAT. 32.6481115° N — LONG:104.1894338° W

MD. 6804

T
IRST T, I
" £

TVD:6780 1

INT

421 F

19020 FNL & 421° Fyg
N:599532.9 - £:586010.4
LAT:32.6480787" N - LONG:104.1881914" W

MD:7481

1 T POINT

e

™D 7300.9

p

1 F

N: 598599 0 - E:590636.4
LAT: 32.6482434° N — LONG1041731615° W
MD:12113  TvD.731553

BOTIOM_HOLE (BH.)
N 599601.3 - E 590725.2
LAT: 32.6482492° N - LONG: 104.1728730° W
MD:12202  TVD:7309.9

(B LAT: 32.6485022° N - LONG: 1041883535 W 2 /_

CORNER DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

A; FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N 5961701 - E 5855796

9 FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N 5988013 - E 585587.6

C. FOUND BRASS CAP "1541"
N 8014302 - E 5855955

D FOUND BRASS CAP “1941"
N 6014588 - E 5881907

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941”
N 6014874 - £ 5907876

F. FOUND BRASS CAP "1841"
N 5988526 — E 5907871

G. FOUND BRASS CAP "1g941°
N 5962162 - E 530790.1

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N 596193.2 - E 58818572
CALCULATED POINTS

1. N 6001157 - € 5B5591.6
2: N BOO170.0 - EFSEO?B'J'.J

YOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Fhereby certify that the information contained Aerein is true and complete

10 she best of sy bnawledge and belisf, and thet this arganization cither
awit o working interest or unleciod mineral inievest in the land including
the propaxed betom kole location o has @ right to drill this well at thir
mmmﬂmmuﬂiunwad’m-mhuﬂwnmﬂu‘
Interest, or io & voluntary pooling agreement or o compulrory pooling

@

TN W 9/30/2018

Signature Date
Alicia Fulton
Prigted Name

alicia fulton@apachecorp.com
Evmail Address

—_—

2636,95'

N O0'0T55" w

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
Plat was plotted from field nates of actual surveys
mude by me or under my supervision, and that the
rame is true and correct (o the best of my belief.

8-21-18

Date of Survey

REV. 9/5/19:

CHANGE KOP, PP/FTP & LTP

5 8329728 w Z505.1%9°

§ 892999 w 250565

-

Job No.: L51808958ADR
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i %
B O Hobte NM 3R State of New Mexico \9@@&5 Form C-102
Phane: (515) 8] P G79) 900 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department \Bevised August 1, 2011
B 11 ¥ it Ay KA . . -FLETTOIL CONSERVATION DIVISION oY copy 0 appropriate
= En‘:’:}? e “mm::m 1220 South St. Francis Dr. A 00@‘5"’“05“
&7
f"-.;‘f?f?{’g’"‘?‘“m Pt e - 2 Fe, NM 87505 i AMENDED REPORT
1220 5. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505 g\s‘“
Phone! (305) 476-3460 Fex: (305) 476-34562
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
L APl Numaber 2Ppol Code - 3 Poal Name
30-015-45280 97569 Winchester, Bone Spring West
4Praperty Code $ Property Name 6 Well Numbrer
322494 PALMILLO 21 STATE 228H
TOGRID NO. #Operator Name 9 Elevation
873 APACHE CORPORATION 3472’
* Surface Location
UL orlot no. Scclion Township Range Lol ldn Hect from the North/South line Feet From the Easu'West line Caunly
D 21 195 | 2BE 755 NORTH 360 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL orlot no, Seetion Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the Nortb/South line Feet from the East/Wes! line County
A 21 19S | 28E 382 NORTH 108 EAST EDDY
11 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joint or Infill | 14 Consclidation Code 13 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion unti] all interest have been consolidated or & non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

S 8922107 w_259592° 4@ S 8922057 w_25972.71"
_ 420'KO.P. | ' 382'L.T.P./B.H, VOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
~~—433'F.T.P. ! [ | Tharady certiff thart the information contained Aerain (s tras and complets
= f 1 ! LT.P./B.H. [/ | 1o che bert of my bnwlesdpe and befi; and that this orpanizasion elther
ia t I | 108'LT.P /B H.
. n . oams @ warking iaserest or unteased mineral inserest iy dhe kond inchading
] SL 404 40 Ac. | 40 Ac. | 40 Ac. || e propored bottom bote Jocazion or bt a right t dbill thia wel ot thie
§ 1g'0|;F6Ti3P' I I I 3 location parpeznt 1 3 contract with an cwner of such o mineral or working
0P, | I ! N
” SGD.S.L. " : | Qlu_ farext, o fo @ volwuzry pooling agreesacnt o o compulsory pooling
i l : : -% onler hereafire cxerad by the dhasion
:g | I I g L1 - 8/15/2019
, [ o=
3 I I I = Kiicia Fulton
| | | Peimmd Neme
' ' ! alicia.fulton@apachecorp.com
I I SORNER DATA e :
: NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST k
[ _ _  NAD B3 GRID - NM EAST — — A FOUND BRASS cap g4 . _ _ @)
© . X 2 7 N ‘5081701 — E Sassvesd "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
SURFACE_LOCATION (St} , :
N s&°757§'°s;1 Ezgg-sgsls 1 3’;‘ r.'?ua%% ‘B;ASSEC;.; 5;15?'“. I herely certify that the well location shawn on this
T 32, N S -y - 6
. LONG: 104.1883721 W [ Pl iy s Cp plat was plotied from field notes of actual surveys
-KICK_QFF_POINT (K0P} l N 801430.2 - E 5B5585.5 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
3 pesciona 1 R | D: FOUND BRASS CAP 1941° Qf  3ame is true and corvect to the best of my belief.
= LONG: 104.1893992° W | Pl t 5“,'90'7_ 3
g MD:6B21  TVD:6789.6 E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941 ]
] o e [ N 601487.4 - £ S90787.6
O = = e SIRATON POINT/ . — — —|— — — F. FOUND BRASS CAP “1o#t” - — — X
& N:600988.5 ~ E:565694.2 | N Soces2 GEelE 8078 7s) 9
2 LAT:32.8521094° N G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
8 . LONG:104.1892124° W ] N 5962162 + E 5907501
MD: 7002  TVD:6360.0 crtat
> | H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1841 oY
LAST TAKE POINT/BOTTOM HOLE | N 596183.2 - E 588185.2
s T
., LAT:32. l 1: N 600115.7 - E 5855918
‘LONG:104.1730149° W : .
ND:12099  TVD: 72958 ! e ) 9-24-18 AS—DRILLED
S g9z928" W 2606.19° - - . - 5 897909° W 2605.65' © Job No.c LSIB089994D2

Received by OCD: 1/20/2020 12:23:42 I’,ll_
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Dristriee [

1625 N. Freach Dr., Hobbs, KM 85240
Phone: (§75) 392-6161 Fax: (575) 3950720
District ]

811 S. First St, Artesia, NM 88210

. NM OiL CONSERVATION
State of New Mexico ARTESIA DISTRICT Form C-102
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 0CT 0 3 20&bmit one copy to appropriate

i o R C e 1220 South St. Francis Dr. DistrictDice
100 Rio Brazos Raad, Aztec, NM 87410 —
6178 Fax: Santa Fe, NM 87505 D
ml(ls‘?s) 334-6178 Fax: (505} 334-6170 inta Fe, NM 87 RECEIVE M AMENDED REPORT
1220 5. St. Francis Dr,, Sasta Fe, WM R7505
Phore. (305) 476-3460 Fax: (505} 476-1462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 AP Number 2Pool Code }Pool Mame
30-015-45281 97569 WINCHESTER; BONE SPRING, WEST
Property Code 3 Property Name & Well Number
322494 PALMILLO 21 STATE COM J24H
TOGRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9Elcvation
873 APACHE CORPORATION 3457’
" Surface Location
UL or loi no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Fect from the Narth/South line Feet From the East/West line County
E 21 195 | 28E 1755 NORTH 370 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Holc Location If Different From Surface
UL or ot no. Section Township Range Lat tdn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the East"West line County
H 21 195 | 28E 2164 NORTH 684 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | V) Joint or Infill | 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
160

No allowablc will be assigned to this completion until ali interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

- 5 8922107 w_ 2995 92' @ 5 8922057 w_2592.71" E
5 1 |
i TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| I I T hereby cermyfly shar he Infortanon comialned herein s true and complete
3 | ' [ T |, | 10he bert ofmy bneledge and beli. antta shis organization eicher
Uy ! l I o owrs o working inserest or unletsed mineral interest in the land intuding
:',‘! .g I | | ?E Hthe prapased botipm hole location or Aer o right m drift this well af this
E 'l‘: I | ! o focation pursuant to a contract with ¢n owner of such @ mineral or warking
8 :
; ! I t inieresi, o i & wduntory profing agreemir o o compulsory posling
W ] ) | :
.0- @ @ arder heretofare enrered by the diviyion,
= - 370°'S.L. i 40 Ac I 90 A I 10 ac 8 s
° o 9-18-19
by | | | 2
8 A Signature (74 Date
z 40 4c. | I ! Alicia Fulton
I | } Prizted Name
F.I.P./PP | ; . L.T.P. o—?-‘
] 3 1 HA
alicia fulton@apachecorp com
K.0.P { i | 64'B.H. E-mall Address
ﬂ ' 2, ' o
GEODETIC DATA | "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST A1 INT f B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" I hereby certify thai the well location shown on this
. o 266 ENL - 201' FFI N 598801.3 - £ $85587.6 . R .
N:598319 & - [ S550586.6 at was piotted from field notes of aciual surveys
N Soo579.3 - £ 5830602 LAT: 32.6474748" N €: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941° g i i
LAT. 32 6484823 N LONG: 104 1733246" W N §01430.2 - E 5855955 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
L LONG: 104.1883539° W MD: 13233 - TVD: 8532 & .
%q D: FOUND BRA'SS CAP "1941" @I same is true and cerrect 1o the best of my belicf
3 KICK OF POINF (KOP) N 6014588 - E 5881907 5
= £0ITOM HOLE (BH.} -1 =
©]  N:5952304 - F sas6446 N S953226 e aeiTal4 & rounp Brass cas ieare S| 8-21-18
LAT: 32 6472495" N LAT 32 BAT4832 N N 601487 4 - E 5807876 Date of Survey
Wl | LOMG104.1883813 W _ LONG: 104 172BB01° W _ )
. MD: 8025 - TVD:7977.6 MD 13370 = TVD 85260 F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941* ] Sipature sod Seal of,
-‘g fRSY T INT (FTP N 5988526 - E 590787.1 \2
°
5 EENCTRATION POINT (P.P.) CORNER DATA - - R
; . G: FOUND BRASS CAP ~194)
2172 ENL — 447" FWL z
S| RN - W NAD B3 GRID - WM EAST N 5962062 - E 5007901 S
E TLAT 326473387 N g craas- men =
LONG. 104.4681270" W ko e Es ot Ay H FOUND BRASS CAP 1941
MD: 8669 - TVD:B440.7 ! N 5961932 - £ 588185.2 1003+
| . CALCULATED POINTS Cenificate Number
I | 1. N 6001157 - € 5355916
| ' 2. N 6001700 - £ 590787.3 REV: 9-17-19

5 897978 W 2606719

5 897997 W 260565

© Job No.: L5180899BADRT
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2529.57°

N 0010'18° F

Dister)

1625 N. French Or., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575} 393.6161 Fax. (§75) 3930720
Dittrict It

8115 First Su, Artesta, NM 88210

Fhane: (574) 7481283 Fax, (§75) 748-9720
Dusuics 1

1000 Rio Brazas Road, Aziec, NM 87410
Phone (505) 334-6178 Fax: {505) 234-6170
Thames IV

1220 S St, Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-1360 Fax: (505) 476.3462

State of New Mexico NM Ol CONSERVATIOM Form C-102

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departmég‘r'f'tTEsnn ODISTRICT  Revised August 1, 2011
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ~ OCT 15 2@pmit onc copy to appropriate

1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office

Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED 7] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L APt Nusiiber 2Puol Code 1Pool Name
30-015-45282 97569 WINCHESTER; BONE SPRING, WEST
4 Property Code 5 Property Name & Wel] Numnber
322494 PALMILLO 21 STATE COM 325H
TOGRID NGO, EOperator Namc 9Elevation
ar3 APACHE COPORATION 3458’
* Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Fect from the Nerth/South bine Feet From the EastWest line County
E 21 195 | 28E 1675 NORTH 370 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lat go. Scotion Township Range Lot Idn Fect from the North/South line Feet from the Enst/West line Counmty
A 21 198 2BE 1241 NORTH 69 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joint or [nfill M Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division,

Received by OCD: 1/20/2020 12:23:42 PM

N OOIO21T £ 263182

@ S 892210 W 2595.92° ®)] 5 892205 W 3259771
] Ty T
YOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
E ! ' | Hherchy certfy that the Informarion contained herein 1t srus and complets
- ' ! { E I | 12 the best ofmy incwicitoe and betics, and shat this arganization either
g 40 Ac, | 40 Ac | 40 Ac I 40 Ac ™ ‘; owns d working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
. ] +
I ' N DN the propased bottom ke Iocarion or kas a right a drol this weil ot this
'h I‘N l'__ 206.'9- L?.g\ hwtialpurmmm-wnmum\umofmhnuiurdﬂmhn‘
U] "] P~
FTP l ‘ -\ J snierest, ar to @ voluntary poaling ap or a compultory puoling
T == = T ______ ElE sarims — — - LTPTE}' arder heneusfore enieved by hg divdsion
s &8 Ol
2 | . | S5 We /02201
SL | | .p r,.:iipm: et Balc
1 Alicia Fulton
BS" KoOP u
90 Ae. | 90 Ac | 40 Ac. | 40 Ac ]| e
] ] I i |
29 alicia. fulton@apachecorp.com
| | | S o Bl Address
| } 2
i 2 7 I L “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
[ ! NAD ngég%L_nﬁ,% EAST Fhereby certify that the weill location shown on this
GEODETIC DATA A FOUND BRASS CAP “ig4r- plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
NAD 83 GRID - N EAST N 596170.1 - E 585579.6 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
B: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941" ,
s 599';55 T 215859604 LAST TAKE BOINT (1 TPY N 5388013 - E 585587.6 . same is true and correct to the best of my bellef.
LAT: 32 6487022° N H.6002430 - E 590586.7 - . a
LON.104.1883528 w LAT: 32 6500135° N G oo s G 3] 02-14-20197 L. A
LONG: t04.1733199° W . i Date of Survey A" -y
N PO 0.8, MD'13233 TVD: B4B57 D, FQUND BRASS CAP “igar” Y]
LAT. 32 6498182° N TOM H M N 601458.8 ~ E 588190.7 5| Sinsnic and Seatof fig
LONG: 104 1892614" W N.Eg?’z‘i?;sgugz'ggﬂzi&s £ FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" s
M0-BO62 TVD:BO1B 6 ;32 X 1487.4 = £ 590787 “
LONG. 1041726911° W Gt il
FIRST T, NT {F P MD: 13365 TVD: B4B4.6 F: FOUND BRASS CAP "jg43
N 500]‘8!.3523 gsgggﬂﬁ.) N 5988526 - £ 5907871 8
LAT: 4 ¥
LONG: 104,1879647° W G: FOUND BRASS CAP *ig41~ = 100
MD:8720 TVD:B49B.6 N 5962162 - £ 590790.}
| | H: FOUND BRASS CAP ~j941" Certificale Number
' ! N 595:932 - £ 588185.2 REV: 10-02-2019

5 592928" w 2606.19°

5 89°2979° W 2605.65°

Job No.:

LS518089984ADRZ
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N 00°10°21"° E

Distriet] - -~

1825 N, Freoch Dr., Hobio,

NM 82240

Phove: (375} 3936161 Fax: (575) 3930720

811 S. Frat St, Artesiz, NM 22250

et - - =

.+ .:+.. — OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

b Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
&@mjt ORE copy to appropriate

State of New Mexico Q,Q
_Encrgy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departmeug-

BeE) s ore T 1220 South St. Francis Dr. R 6 N Distict Oifice
1600 Riv Brazas Road, Aztes, NM 87410
. ta Fe,
m(ls:n 334-6178 Facx: (505) 334-6170 ST San  Fe, NM 87505 GAMENDED REPORT
12205, SL Fraccia Dr, Santa Fe, KM 47505 \0'{“
Phasc: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476- 3062 0\5‘“:\
o - WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number 2Pool Code 3 Poo] Nams
30-015-45283 97569 WINCHESTER; BONE SPRING, WEST
4Property Code 3Property Nume © Well Number
322494 PALMII.LO 21 STATE COM 326H
7GGRID NO. Neme 9Elevation
873 APACH'E CORPORATION 3474'
" Surface Location
UL or lotno. Section Township Renge Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the Eas/West line Cotnty
D 21 195 | 2BE 715 NORTH 360 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
ULorlotos. | Sectin | Township | Ramge | Lotidn Feat from the North/South ine Feet from the FastWest line County
A 21 19S | 28E 351 NORTH 87 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 JointorInfll | 14 Consolidation Code | 14 Order No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest kave been consolidated or & non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
S 89:22'10" w_ 259592 @ S 89.2205° w 259721
o foat - MOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
2™ aw | Tharaby certify ihas the informetion contatnd Mreln Ir true and complate
PP, I'r_l | 0 the bert of wy Inowladpe and belicf and that this argroatzaion vither
_"" 100 l—g— s 3 wording interess o undessed mineral intevest in the kind inchaling
350" S.L. 40 A 0 Ac. 40 Ac. 67'B the proposed bz hole location nr Aay o right to drifl this well af this

45°'K.0.P.

N 00'!0'1'9' £ 2629.57"

2831.82°

|
|
|
|
]
1
|
\\t—toop P./FTR.,
|
I
]
|
1
1

GEQDETIC DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (5L}
N:600718.6 - E:585953 4
LAT:32.6513397 N
LON:104,1883715° W

KICK_OFF PO'NT (K.0p.)
N:60M0B0.S — £:585639.6
LAT: 32.6522800" N
LONG: 104.1893895" W
MD:7952" TVD: 7915.6°

EENETRATION POINT/FIRST

IAKE POINT (P.P./E,TP.)
N:601063.8 — E:585894.4
LAT: 32.6522889"° N
LONG: 104.1892115° W
MD:B8205° TVD:8150.8'

LAST. TAKE_PQINT (L.LP.)
N:601135.4 - E:530887.5
LAT: 32.6524662° N
LONG: 104.1725878° W
MD:13311" TVD:BS28.2°

SOTTOM HOLE (BH.)
N:601136.0 = E:590720.1
LAT: 32.6524675"' N
LONG: 104.1728821° W
MD: 13344° TVD: 8528.6'

ander heretofors enteved by the divirion.

o feelBn 81512019

Bignange [ Dax

_Alicia Fulton_

Pristed Name

Alicia. fulton@apachecorp.com .

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
Pplat was plotted from field notes of actunl surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and that the
3same Is true and correct o the best of my belief,

. GORNECR._DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST
- A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N 586170.1 - E 585579.5

B: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941"
N 5988013 - E 585587.6

1

i

'

' C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
. N 601430.2 - E 585595.5
|
'
'
]
|

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N 6014588 —~ E 588190.7

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N E01487.4 - E 590787.6

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
" N 598852.6 - E 590787.1

G: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941*
N 598216.2 — E 590790.1

N O00I'S5" W D2EI6.96°

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N 596193.2 - £ 588185.2

CALCUIATED POINTS

1: N 6001157 — E 588591.6
2: N 6001700 - E 5307873

REVISED: 4/3/2010 AS-DRILLED

Received by OCD: 1/20/2020 12:2_3:42_ PM

5 892928° w 2606.19°

|

1

[

'

1

1

1

i

]

I

] ]
(2] 5 892939 W 2605.65'

© Job No.: L51808999AD
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District [

1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-616) Fax: {575) 293-0720
District It

811 S. First 51, Artcsia, NM B8210

Fhone: {575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazot Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334.6}78 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District [V

1226 8. S1. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3360 Fax: (105) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 2 af 21

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

| API Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
4Property Code 5 Property Name § Well Number
PALMILLO 20 STATE COM 263H
7T0GRID NO, Operator Name 9Elevation
APACHE CORPORATION 3459’
"* Surface Location
UL or lei no. Section Township Range Lat Tdn Fect from the North/South line Fect From the East/West line County
E 21 195 | 28BE 1945 NORTH 370 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot o, Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the East/West line County
E 20 198 | 28E 1980 NORTH 100 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 JointorInfill | 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No,

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest bave been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

GEQDETIC_DATA
NAD B3 GRID = MM EAST

SURFACE_LOCATION (SL)
N-599480.3 - E:585850.6
LAT. 32.6473602° N
LON: 104 18B3567" W

ERQPQSED PENETRATION PONT/
BIRST JAKE _POINT (P.BF./ETR)

N:5994436 — £:585489.6
LAT: J2.6478528" N
LON: 104.1838840° W

LAST TAKE PONT/BOTIOM HOLE
N:599403.3 — [:580477.4

LAT: 32 6477430" N
LON:104.2061685° W

A FOUND BRASS CAP 19417
N. 596120.3 E: — 5B0388.7

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N: 601382.0 E: — 5803828

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: G01430.2 E: - 5855955

O: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N: 601458.8 £: - 5881907

E: FOUNG BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 601487.4 E:

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1541°
N: 598852.6 E: — 530787

G: FOUMD BRASS CAP “1941°
N: 596216.2 E: — 5907900

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "194%"
N: 536193.2 E: ~ 585185.2

: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N: 596170.% E: - 5855796

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N: 5861441 E: — 5829740

K FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N: 5988013 E; - 585587.6

CALONATED POINTS
1: N:598751.2 - E 5B0375.7
2: N:600066.6 - E:580379.2
3 N:BO0115.7 - E£:585591.6
4: N:B00129.3 - E:5868904
5: N:59BE14.1 — E:58E887.8

— 5B0787.6

5 : s m_m'u'lw S214.36" F €} s ag22't0” w msz‘g;ls 92205 w_2597.71"
| | | . I I I
- | I I £33 I I I

e IE] l ' L &8z ORI |l | S

5 40 Ac. L] 40 Ac.

§ |LipsaH, @ 1 ww | o E_\(_, SL |I |I
N G } | PP.P./FTF. | \370 | |
N0 I 20 ) 5 —<47-—-l
g I I | P I I I
8 | | % | | |
U ISR SR I il e
' | A | | !
! | | 8 ! I !
| ! |8 ! | |
| ! b | |

VOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby centify that the information contained herein It true and complete

to the bext of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns @ working inierest or unleased mineral interest in the land inchading
sha proposed bottom hole location or has o right o drill this well ot this
location purnuant to @ contract with an owner of rech a mineral or working
interesy, or o 8 voluntary pocling ggreement ar @ compudiory pocling
order heretofore entered by the divition.

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

~ WSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
Plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct io the best of my belief

07-19- 201m

5 23281 W 260603 (3} 5 892540 W 2506.52

5 8929287 w 2608.19'(H) S 899I W 260565 jop No.: LS19070768
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P ench D, Hobba, NM 25240 State of New Mexico Form C-102
Phane: (575) 393-6161 Fax: {575)393.0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
8175 it S Aresa, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy to appropriste
Dl o Fua 575 7488720 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Setie Oflice
Phone: (305) 34 178 Fa. (081 3346170 Santa Fe, NM 87505

Distriet [V [0 AMENDED REPORT
1220 S. St. Francis Dr,, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Received by OCD: 1/20/2020 12:23:42 PM

1 API Number 2pool Code 3 Pool Name
4Property Code 3Property Name § Well Number
PALMILLO 20 STATE COM 264H
TOGRID NO. 1 Operator Name ?Elevation
APACHE CORPORATION 3473’
** Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
D 21 195 | 28E 851 NORTH 435 WEST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no, Section Township Range Lot Tdn Fect from the Nont/South line Feet from the East'Wes! line County
D 20 198 28E 380 NORTH 50 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Jointor Infill | 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned 1o this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

[ S m
GEQDETIC_DATA A FOUND BRASS CAP "15941 H: FOUND BRASS CAP 194" YOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
o 1] = E o -
NAD 83 GRID = NM EAST N 596120.3 580368.7 N 5961932 - £ 588185.2 [ = o —
SURFACE LOCATION (SL) B FOUND BRASS CAP “1941" I: FOUND BRASS CAR “1941"
S AT 1 sa00 e al N 6013820 — £ 580382.8 N 596170.1 - [ 585579.6 | 0 he bestofmybnowledge and belief and that his organization elther
LON: 104.18812968" W € FOUND BRASS CAP "1941 & FOUND BRASS CAP “1961° owns a working Interest or uniensed mineral interest in the fand including
. £ N §01430.2 - E 5855955 N 5961441 - E 582974.0 - L — ov s Pight to et ehin el Al
N 601049.3 - E 5854044 D: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417 K: FOUND BRASS CAP “19417
LAT: 12.6522500° N N 6014588 - E 5861907 N 588013 - E 5855876 || \Ocefonpurmuntta a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
ONG: 104,1898613' W . )
L E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1541° CALCULATED POINTS Interest, orio a ry povling o or a comy y pooling
LAST TAKE POINT (LTP) N E014B7.4 - E 580787.6 1; N 6000E6.5 - E 580379.2
ENL -~ 100 2 N GO1444.5 — E 5BEBYY| | orier hervinfors eniered by the division
N B0I003.0 - £ 580481.7 F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" % N 600129.3 - E 586B890.4
LAT: 32.6521402° N N 598852.6 — € S90787.1 4: N BOD115.7 — E 585591.6
LONG: 104,2061484° W 5
. = gnature Daie
BOFTOM HOLE_ (BH) G FOUND BRASS CAP 1941
N 6010025 = E 5804317 N 596216.2 — E 590790.1
LAT: 32.6521301° N Printed Name
LONG: 104.2063108° W
E-mail Address
380'BH
® S 2922'10° W 259592 (D)5 B9'22°05° W 2597.71" -
J "SURVEYOQR CERTIFICATION

N OOD9'12" E 526297

3
3
s oo'19°r1” s.nsaﬂ'pa

N OODOI9"E 263549°

1 hereby certify that the wetl location shown on this
Plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same s true and correct to the best of my belief.

|
I
I
—————————————————— —KF
20 ® I g
| § I I
[ e e Sy
I | I N | I | 8
| | . | | 8
! f_ 1 E ! ! ! ~| CHANGE FIP/LTP/BH: 11.19.19 NADS3
58928617 W 260603 ()} 5 892540° W 260652 (1) S 892928° W 2606.19'(H) S BT29I9° W 260565 fob No.: LS19070768R
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Distriet 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Fhooe: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Distriet 11

811 5. First 5t Artesia, NM EB210

Phone: (575) 748-1281 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Artec, NM 87410
Phone: {505) 334-6178 Fax: (508) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. 5t Francis Dy, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
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State of New Mexico Form C-102
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy to appropriate
1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L API Number 1Pool Code 3 Pocl Name
4Property Code 4 Property Name & Well Number
PALMIILO 20 STATE COM 3685H
TOGRID NO. 8 Operator Name $Elevation
APACHE CORPORATION 3459’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
E 21 19S 28E 1905 NORTH 370 WEST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL er lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
E 20 198 28E 1905 NORTH 50 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Jointor Infill | 14 Consolidation Code 13 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N 596193.2 - E 588185.2

I FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N 596170.1 - £ 585579.6

J: FOUND BIRASS CAP “1941°
N 5961441 = E 5329740

K: FOUND BIRASS CAP "19417
N 598801.3 - E 585587.6

1t

5

CALCINATED POINTS

N 5987512 = E $80375.7

2: N 600DB5.6 — £ 5803792

3: N 600115.7 - E 5855916

4: N 600129.3 ~ £ 5868904
N 588814.1 - E 5BE887.8

w 2597.71"

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certlfy ihat the information contalned herein is true and complete

10 the bett of my knowledge and bellef, and that this organtzarion either
awns a working interest or unleased mineral inierest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has o right to drill this well af this
focation pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a miners! or working,
{nterest, or i & voluntary poaling agreement or 2 compulsory poaling

[F GEQDETIC DATA A FOUND BRASS CAR "1941°
NAD A3 GRID — NM EAST N 5961203 - £ 580368.7
SURFACE LOCATION (S) B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N 5995203 - E 5859597 =
LAT: 32.6480701° N WE501382.0 2 € _3803R2.8
LONG: 104.1883561" W C: FOUND BRASS P 19417
FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP) N 601430.2 - € 583595.5
N 5895246 - E 585480.8 D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
LAT: 32.64B0589° N N 601458.8 — E 588190.7
LONG: 104.1898825° W .
E: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941°
LAST TAKE POINT {(LTP} N 601487.4 - £ 5907B7.6
N 532;783-5 },54%'3%77'5 F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1841"
: 2.8 | N 6 - 0787.1
LONG: 104.2061676° W aans £p5d
BOTION HOLF (BH) G- FOUNC BRASS CaP "1941”
W 599477.8 — E 580427.5 N 596216.2 - E 580790.1
LAT- 32.6479480° N
LONG: 104 2063300° W
S B928°14" W _5214.26'
! I
T | | S0, ]
2 | 83 B
L o NE
o I | S| & I@
~ ~=BH l “ 9 -—
§ LTP ) FTP
1)
| 404 40 Ac. ' 40 Ac,
wlL50'BH
N 20
=
X

I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
|

S Eg22'10° w 259592 D)5 892205
T

order heretofare entered by the division.
v Bue

Pt Name

E-thail Address

© “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct fo the best of my belief.
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D | W o et N 200 . State of New Mexico ‘ Form C-102
Phan: (579 1934161 Fax: (375) 393.0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
£17 6 Forat 51, Astesia, NM 82210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy to appropriate

hong: - v K X el
Diswy | ST A ITID 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office
10060 Ri , N ]

mﬁ?ﬁs‘mﬁﬁ msgs) ;!7:-]6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 [] AMENDED REPORT

1220 8. 5L Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I API Number 2Pocl Code 3 Pool Name
4Property Code 3 Property Name 6 Well Number
PALMILLO 20 STATE COM 366H
70GRID NO. 2 Operator Name % Elevatian
APACHE CORPORATION 3473’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Fect fram the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
D 21 198 28E 831 NORTH 435 WEST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot ne. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Nonh/South line Feet from the Ezst/West line County
D 20 198 28E 330 NORTH 100 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Actes | 13 Jointor Infill | 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No,

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

s Tty
GEQREMIC DATA A FOUND 8RASS CAP "1941 H: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417 17
NAD BY GRID — MM EAST N: 595120.3 E: — SB03GB.7 N: 596193.2 E; - 588185.2 e OPiR:TOiSERTIFLSﬁE(:ﬁN o
SURFACE LOCATION {SL)} cerif {nformarion contiined
N:B00603.6 — E:586028.0 B; FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" 1: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941°
LAT: 32 6510226 N N: 601382.0 [: ~ 580382.8 N: 5961701 E: — 585579.5 to the best of my Inowledge and bellef, and that this organizacion eicher
LON: 104.1881296" W
C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1841" J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" owns @ warking interest or unleased mineral interest in the lond inciuding
EROPOSED PFNFTRATION POINT/ N; B01430.2 E: - 5B85595.5 N: 596144.1 E: — 5829740 he o b hole Tacation or has a right & drillthis wellat this
FIRST TAKE POINT_{PP.P /FTP} — Lo,
330° FML & 100 FEL SFC. 20 [: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941 K: FOUND BRASS CAP 194%™
NED!QU9S - E 585494.5 N: 601458.8 E; - 568190.7 N 588801.3 E: - 5B5SB7.§ | °Coonpursar o d contract with an owner of such @ mineral or working
LAT: 32.6523874' N . voluntary posting agreement pul ,
S Eso 87.4 £ “293‘?34"5 1: N:600066.6 - E:S80379.2 . B
N: 1487.4 £ - c : N - E: k
LAST TAKE POINT/BOTIOM HOLE 2 N:BOI4445 - E:56893.1 | o hereeafare emtered by the division
F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941° 3 N:600128.3 - E:586890.4
N:601053.0 ~ E:580481.5 M: 59BB52.6 £: — 550787.1 4: N:B00115,7 - £:585591.6
LAT: 32.6522776° N Sigranse Date
LON: 104.2061478° W G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1947" .
N: S9E216.2 E: — 590790.1
Printed Name
E-mait Addrens
5 BramI4 W 5314 78" C) 5 2922'10° W 2595.92'D)S ag22'05" w 2592.71'
Iy T 9 "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
100" [ P.P.P. /F.T.P. 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
LT.P./ B.H/ I { plat was plotted from field notes of ectual surveys
00 ac | a0 Ac, I 40 Ac. | 40 Ac
: made by me or under my supervision, and that the
NE | | | N C @ T 71T T Ty : -
[ .:.3 Bl same is srue and correct to the best af my belief.
g : | | 3 I I I g
I I l I I x
- “
L U [ JF
e S R S NN o
I I : I | I
| | 3 | | |
| §
T | | el | | | in’@
5 3928'41° W 260503 (J) 5 852540 W 280852 5 852928 W 2606.19' (M) 5 89°2909° W 2605.65° Job No.: LS19070768



